

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7675/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in SB No.2056/2011  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAIN SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.  
Issue notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and  
rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter. List this matter after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER