

&  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7675/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in SB No.2056/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAIN SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmed, ASG, UP.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties. We have  
perused the order of the High Court and we are satisfied that there is  
no reason to interfere therewith. The special leave petition is  
dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER